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The campus was established in temporary quarters on Camp Pendleton, a state military reservation, in 1971. It 
opened in fall of 1974 as a permanent campus, constructed on 115 acres off Princess Anne Road. Each of the 
buildings is named for a borough of Virginia Beach – Princess Anne, Bayside, Blackwater, Kempsville, Pungo, 
Lynnhaven and Virginia Beach. The Advanced Technology Center (ATC) opened at the end of 2002; it is a 
cooperative venture and partnership between the City of Virginia Beach, The Virginia Beach Public Schools, 
and TCC. The Science Building, opened in spring 2008, is a 70,000 square-foot building featuring a 90-seat 
planetarium, an outside “living laboratory”, an oceanography lab with a 30-foot wave tank, anatomy and 
physiology labs, a greenhouse, and a observatory. In 2011, the Regional Health Professions Center opened—a 
65,000 square-foot facility providing clinical learning in simulated medical settings. In 2013-14, a $43 million 
Joint-Use Library, funded by both TCC and the City of Virginia Beach, opened on the campus, and the largest of 
four campus student centers opened as well.  

 
 

11 00 -- YY ee aa rr   HH ii ss tt oo rr ii cc aa ll   SS tt uu dd ee nn tt   PP rr oo ff ii ll ee 11   

Ca tego ry  

Prof i le* 

2010-11 2015-16 202 0-21 
Annua l  Headcount  
Annua l  FTES  

25,166 
9,702  

20,960  
7,340  

15,573  
4,511  

Ful l -Time  
Part -Time  

43% 
57% 

41% 
59% 

40% 
60% 

New 
Return ing  
Transfer  

16% 
75% 

8% 

19% 
73% 

8% 

24% 
68% 

8% 
Col lege  Transfer  
Career/Techn ical  
Unclass i f ied  

51% 
40% 

9% 

49% 
39% 
12% 

56% 
30% 
14% 

Male  
Female  

41% 
59% 

43% 
57% 

38% 
61% 

White  
Afr ican Amer ican  
Other  

58% 
24% 
18% 

52% 
24% 
24% 

50% 
23% 
27% 

Day 
Evening  
On l ine  

80% 
10% 
10% 

79% 
10% 
11% 

12% 
2% 

86% 
Financia l  A id  47% 50% 47% 
17 o r  younger  
18-24 years  
25-34 years  
35 o r  o lder  

1% 
51% 
29% 
19% 

3% 
49% 
28% 
20% 

10% 
52% 
23% 
14% 

Average Age  27 27  25  

*Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment. 
1 Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding. 
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