VIRGINIA BEACH CAMPUS

The campus was established in temporary quarters on Camp Pendleton, a state military reservation, in 1971. It opened in fall of 1974 as a permanent campus, constructed on 115 acres off Princess Anne Road. Each of the buildings is named for a borough of Virginia Beach – Princess Anne, Bayside, Blackwater, Kempsville, Pungo, Lynnhaven and Virginia Beach. The Advanced Technology Center (ATC) opened at the end of 2002; it is a cooperative venture and partnership between the City of Virginia Beach, The Virginia Beach Public Schools, and TCC. The Science Building, opened in spring 2008, is a 70,000 square-foot building featuring a 90-seat planetarium, an outside "living laboratory", an oceanography lab with a 30-foot wave tank, anatomy and physiology labs, a greenhouse, and a observatory. In 2011, the Regional Health Professions Center opened—a 65,000 square-foot facility providing clinical learning in simulated medical settings. In 2013-14, a \$43 million Joint-Use Library, funded by both TCC and the City of Virginia Beach, opened on the campus, and the largest of four campus student centers opened as well.

10-Year Historical Student Profile ¹			
Category	Profile*		
	2010-11	2015-16	2020-21
Annual Headcount	25,166	20,960	15,573
Annual FTES	9,702	7,340	4,511
Full-Time	43%	41%	40%
Part-Time	57%	59%	60%
New	16%	19%	24%
Returning	75%	73%	68%
Transfer	8%	8%	8%
College Transfer	51%	49%	56%
Career/Technical	40%	39%	30%
Unclassified	9%	12%	14%
Male	41%	43%	38%
Female	59%	57%	61%
White	58%	52%	50%
African American	24%	24%	23%
Other	18%	24%	27%
Day	80%	79%	12%
Evening	10%	10%	2%
Online	10%	11%	86%
Financial Aid	47%	50%	47%
17 or younger	1%	3%	10%
18-24 years	51%	49%	52%
25-34 years	29%	28%	23%
35 or older	19%	20%	14%
Average Age	27	27	25

^{*}Except where noted, data reflect fall enrollment.

¹ Percentages may not add up to 100% due to rounding.